
 
From: Nick Kennedy <NKennedy@oktlaw.com>  
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2024 4:00 PM 
To: Foley, Dominic <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; 
Colleen Jones; Shirley Walsh <shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca>; dbrowne@bfma-law.com; Paul 
Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com) <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; 
Senwung Luk <SLuk@oktlaw.com>; gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com;  
Cc: Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; 
sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-
law.com>; dporter@poolealthouse.ca; Fleming, Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
<dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; Jo Galarneau <jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca>; Public Utilities Board 
<board@pub.nl.ca> 
Subject: RE: NLH - Application for Exemption to Regulation 17 for Temporary Restriction for 
Load Additions in Labrador East and West - Newfoundland Power's Comments 
 
Good afternoon –  
 
My apologies for the delay. 
 
The Labrador Interconnected Group supports the proposed application and believes it should 
be approved. 
 
Best, 
 
Nick Kennedy (He/Him) 
Counsel 

 
Olthuis, Kleer, Townshend LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
250 University Avenue, 8th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 3E5 
 
T:  416.618.5840 
F:  416.981.9351 
E: nkennedy@oktlaw.com  
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